
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019730-2022 

Contract

Modification to the contract for 'The Provision of
National Driver Offender Retraining Schemes for South
Yorkshire Police'

The Police and Crime Commissioner for South Yorkshire

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-019730

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0353ba  

Published 20 July 2022, 11:11am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Police and Crime Commissioner for South Yorkshire

South Yorkshire Police HQ, Carbrook House, 5 Carbrook Hall Road

Sheffield S9 2EH

S9 2EH

Email

procurement@southyorks.pnn.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019730-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019730-2022
mailto:procurement@southyorks.pnn.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

National registration number

n/a

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://uk.eu-supply.com/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Modification to the contract for 'The Provision of National Driver Offender Retraining
Schemes for South Yorkshire Police'

Reference number

1542-2017

II.1.2) Main CPV code

75241100 - Police services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Modification to the contract for 'The Provision of National Driver Offender Retraining
Schemes for South Yorkshire Police'. The Regional Procurement Unit is placing this
transparency notice to alert economic operators of its intention to modify a contract in
accordance with Reg.72.1.b of the Public Contract Regulations 2015. The scope of the
contract remains true to the original procurement and the services required are as specified.

The contract is being modified with an additional value of £934,849 and will cover the
requirements of South Yorkshire Police, allowing a period of time not exceeding 4 months for
the mobilisation of the new contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £934,849 / Highest offer: £934,849 taken into consideration

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

75241100 - Police services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

Main site or place of performance

Sheffield, South Yorkshire, S9 2EH

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Modification to the contract for 'The Provision of National Driver Offender Retraining
Schemes for South Yorkshire Police'. The Regional Procurement Unit is placing this
transparency notice to alert economic operators of its intention to modify a contract in
accordance with Reg.72.1.b of the Public Contract Regulations 2015. The scope of the
contract remains true to the original procurement and the services required are as specified.

The contract is being modified with an additional value of £934,849 and will cover the
requirements of South Yorkshire Police, allowing a period of time not exceeding 4 months for
the mobilisation of the new contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2018/S 093-211574

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Modification to the contract for 'The Provision of National Driver Offender Retraining
Schemes for South Yorkshire Police'

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:211574-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

19 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TTC 2000 Ltd

Hadley Park East, Shropshire, 

Telford

TF1 6QJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

National registration number

08446911

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £934,849

Lowest offer: £934,849 / Highest offer: £934,849 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales

7 Rools Buildings, Fetter Lane

London

EC4A 1NL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.judiciary.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.judiciary.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-01T12:34:06+0100
	TCPDF




